FILE NO. 010071

RESOLUTION NO. 62-01

[Commendation of Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance]

Resolution commending the Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance for its dedication and work on behalf of the residents of the southeast neighborhoods of San Francisco and the City as a whole.

WHEREAS, The Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance has since its inception demonstrated a commitment to working with diverse communities across neighborhood boundaries; and,

WHEREAS, The Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance has provided a forum for local residents to work on common issues such as an enhanced environment, improved resident health, and public safety; and,

WHEREAS, The Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance has organized and facilitated community planning meetings for the redevelopment of the Schlage Lock site to include neighborhood-serving retail, educational opportunities, and affordable housing; and,

WHEREAS, The Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance continues to promote communitybased planning and neighborhood empowerment throughout Southeast San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That The San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends the Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance for its dedication and work on behalf of the residents of the southeast neighborhoods of San Francisco and the City as a whole.

Supervison Maxwell , Peskin, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010071

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Visitacion Valley Planning Alliance for its dedication and work on behalf of the residents of the southeast neighborhoods of San Francisco and the City as a whole.

January 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 010071

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 22, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Jun Barning

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

FEB 0 2 2001

Date Approved